
Compensation at Ingenuity Prep is rooted in the following principles:

EQUITY
We believe that internal equity is foundational. We ensure that employees within the same position 
are compensated equitably, having considered factors such as years of direct professional 
experience, years of experience with Ingenuity Prep, and performance results. No gaps should exist 
based on race, gender, and other demographic categories.

TRANSPARENCY
We believe that our staff members deserve to understand our compensation philosophy as an 
organization and what drives their overall compensation package. We work to provide transparency 
so that our staff feel confident that their compensation is competitive and equitable.
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COMPETITIVENESS
We believe that our staff members deserve to be compensated at a fair and competitive level relative 
to both the national and local market, and that our benefits package should be best-in-class. We 
assess our competitiveness regularly to ensure that we are able to attract and retain our high- 
performing staff members.

$
SUSTAINABILITY
We believe that financial sustainability is key. We work to project our staffing expenses years in 
advance to ensure we are operating in a fiscally responsible manner over the long term.
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Years of
Experience

Director of
Operations

Operations
Manager

Operations
Associate

Food Service
Associate

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

$73,833

$75,679

$77,571

$79,511

$81,498

$83,536

$85,624

$87,765

$89,959

$92,208

$23.77

$24.36

$24.97

$25.60

$26.24

$26.89

$27.57

$28.25

$28.96

$29.68

$20.08

$20.59

$21.10

$21.63

$22.17

$22.72

$23.29

$23.87

$24.47

$25.08

Facilities
Manager

$56,650

$58,066

$59,518

$61,006

$62,531

$64,094

$65,697

$67,339

$69,023

$70,748

$100,829

$103,349

$105,933

$108,582

$111,296

$114,078

$116,930

$119,854

$122,850

$125,921

OPERATIONS & TALENT
COMPENSATION OVERVIEW

Please contact us with any questions.  

Operations & Talent Starting Salary Scales



At Ingenuity Prep we value the experience staff bring with them when joining our team.  Our starting salary 
scales take into account up to 10 years of prior years of equivalent experience.  Staff who stay with us will also see 
predictable annual increases based on their performance.

Years of
Experience

Director of Data
and Compliance

Student Records
& Enrollment
Coordinator

Director of
Talent

Recruitment
Manager HR Manager

Development &
Grants Manager

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

$100,425

$102,936

$105,509

$108,147

$110,850

$113,622

$116,462

$119,374

$122,358

$125,417

$62,532

$64,096

$65,698

$67,340

$69,024

$70,750

$72,518

$74,331

$76,190

$78,094

$104,162

$106,766

$109,435

$112,171

$114,975

$117,850

$120,796

$123,816

$126,911

$130,084

$78,539

$80,502

$82,515

$84,577

$86,692

$88,859

$91,081

$93,358

$95,692

$98,084

$81,950

$83,999

$86,099

$88,251

$90,457

$92,719

$95,037

$97,413

$99,848

$102,344

$76,347

$78,255

$80,212

$82,217

$84,272

$86,379

$88,539

$90,752

$93,021

$95,347
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Please contact us with any questions.  

OPERATIONS & TALENT
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