# **OPERATIONS & TALENT** COMPENSATION OVERVIEW



## Compensation at Ingenuity Prep is rooted in the following principles:



## EQUITY

We believe that internal equity is foundational. We ensure that employees within the same position are compensated equitably, having considered factors such as years of direct professional experience, years of experience with Ingenuity Prep, and performance results. No gaps should exist based on race, gender, and other demographic categories.



### TRANSPARENCY

We believe that our staff members deserve to understand our compensation philosophy as an organization and what drives their overall compensation package. We work to provide transparency so that our staff feel confident that their compensation is competitive and equitable.



#### **COMPETITIVENESS**

We believe that our staff members deserve to be compensated at a fair and competitive level relative to both the national and local market, and that our benefits package should be best-in-class. We assess our competitiveness regularly to ensure that we are able to attract and retain our highperforming staff members.



#### SUSTAINABILITY

We believe that financial sustainability is key. We work to project our staffing expenses years in advance to ensure we are operating in a fiscally responsible manner over the long term.

#### **Operations & Talent Starting Salary Scales**

Years of Experience	Director of Operations	Operations Manager	Operations Associate	Food Service Associate	Facilities Manager
1	\$100,829	\$73,833	\$23.77	\$20.08	\$56,650
2	\$103,349	\$75,679	\$24.36	\$20.59	\$58,066
3	\$105,933	\$77,571	\$24.97	\$21.10	\$59,518
4	\$108,582	\$79,511	\$25.60	\$21.63	\$61,006
5	\$111,296	\$81,498	\$26.24	\$22.17	\$62,531
6	\$114,078	\$83,536	\$26.89	\$22.72	\$64,094
7	\$116,930	\$85,624	\$27.57	\$23.29	\$65,697
8	\$119,854	\$87,765	\$28.25	\$23.87	\$67,339
9	\$122,850	\$89,959	\$28.96	\$24.47	\$69,023
10	\$125,921	\$92,208	\$29.68	\$25.08	\$70,748

Effective November 1. 2023

Continued on the Following Page »

# **OPERATIONS & TALENT** COMPENSATION OVERVIEW



## **Operations & Talent Starting Salary Scales**

Effective November 1, 2023

Years of Experience	Director of Data and Compliance	Student Records & Enrollment Coordinator	Director of Talent	Recruitment Manager	HR Manager	Development & Grants Manager
1	\$100,425	\$62,532	\$104,162	\$78,539	\$81,950	\$76,347
2	\$102,936	\$64,096	\$106,766	\$80,502	\$83,999	\$78,255
3	\$105,509	\$65,698	\$109,435	\$82,515	\$86,099	\$80,212
4	\$108,147	\$67,340	\$112,171	\$84,577	\$88,251	\$82,217
5	\$110,850	\$69,024	\$114,975	\$86,692	\$90,457	\$84,272
6	\$113,622	\$70,750	\$117,850	\$88,859	\$92,719	\$86,379
7	\$116,462	\$72,518	\$120,796	\$91,081	\$95,037	\$88,539
8	\$119,374	\$74,331	\$123,816	\$93,358	\$97,413	\$90,752
9	\$122,358	\$76,190	\$126,911	\$95,692	\$99,848	\$93,021
10	\$125,417	\$78,094	\$130,084	\$98,084	\$102,344	\$95,347

At Ingenuity Prep we value the experience staff bring with them when joining our team. Our starting salary scales take into account up to 10 years of prior years of equivalent experience. Staff who stay with us will also see predictable annual increases based on their performance.